Short-term investments  - 3,114 5,791 16,734
Total exposure to interest rate 910 3,114 10,116 16,849

Group management periodically assesses its investments and cash equivalents to
avoid the risk of loss, considering the instability allowed by the current monetary
policy adopted by the Federal Government, as well as the history of increases in
the base interest rate of the Brazilian economy in recent months. Accordingly, the
Company considers taking out derivative contracts to hedge this risk.

The table below sets out the net economic impact of increases in the interest rate
curve used in the Group's financial instruments:

75

Eternit S.A.

Notes to individual and consolidated interim financial information (Continued)
March 31, 2016
(In thousands of reais - R$, unless otherwise stated)

28. Financial instruments (Continued)

28.2. Financial risk management (Continued)

I. Market risk (Continued)

b) Interest rate risks (Continued)

   Reduction risk Increase risk
Short-term investments -

Consolidated Index
Position at
03/31/2016

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario II
(-25%)

Scenario III
(+25%)

Scenario
IV (+50%)

CDI
   14.13% 7.07% 10.60% 17.66% 21.20%
Short-term investments (cash

equivalents)  CDI 4,325 4,936 4,019 3,867 5,089 5,242

Short-term investments  CDI 5,791 6,609 5,382 5,177 6,814 7,018

   Reduction risk Increase risk

Loans and financing -
consolidated Index

Position at
03/31/2016

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario II
(-25%)

Scenario III
(+25%)

Scenario
IV (+50%)

CDI   14.13% 7.07 10.60% 17.66%  21.20%

Loans and financing CDI 54,246 61,911 50,413 48,497 63,827 65,743

TJLP   7.50% 3.75% 5.63% 9.38% 11.25%

Loans and financing TJLP 1,901 2,044 1,830 1,794 2,079 2,115

SELIC   14.15% 7.08% 10.61% 17.69% 21.23%

Loans and financing SELIC 573 654 532 512 674 694

c)  Risk of loss on production due to scarcity in the supply of raw material and inputs

This growth strand is based on the diversification of the portfolio, through
development, launching of new products and entry of new business segments,
using the Group’s own structure or the ability of third parties. Within this concept
there are the constructive solutions (cement slabs and the Wall Panel), metallic
roof tiles, ware, sanitary seats and metal fittings. Except for constructive solutions
and ware items, third parties’ skills are used in other segments.

76

Eternit S.A.